
GWhyNot
25 Southwick Court South 
Plainview NY 11803

Direct Phone: (917) 807-0947
Phone: 
Email: larryackerman@hotmail.com

Date / User:    12/23/2016, Melissa Pitre

DISCLAIMER
Notice to All Park Users: Smoking will not be allowed within parks and beaches. No Alcoholic Beverages 
Permitted, No Vehicles Permitted In Parks, Ball fields - No Double Parking Allowed, No Unauthorized Vendors, 
No BBQ Except In Designated Parks/Areas, Field/Court Must Be Cleaned Up After Use, Parks Is Not Responsible 
For Equipment Left Behind, No Drugs & No Alcohol Permitted inside park area, No Amplified sound Permitted

CHARGES & PAYMENTS

DESCRIPTION PARK/FACILITY UNIT FEE QTY TOTAL
Lighting De Witt Clinton Park: Softball-02 $25.00/hr 20.00 $500.00
Lighting East River Park: Baseball-06 $25.00/hr 64.50 $1,612.50

CHARGES REFUNDS & CREDITS PAYMENTS BALANCE DUE
$2,112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2,112.50

Please submit payment to this office as soon as possible. Permits will not be issued until payment in-full is received. Electronic payments
made during business hours will be reflected in the Permits Office system on the next business day. Electronic payments made after 5:00
p.m. will take two business days to clear. 

You may pay your balance due electronically, with either a credit card or check, by visiting http://a836-
citypay.nyc.gov/citypay/nycdpr-events. Please enter your Permit # indicated on the upper right corner and the Applicant Zip Code used on
the application to locate your outstanding balance. Please note your updated balance due may not appear on this NYC City Pay website for
another 6 hours after receiving this invoice. 

You can also send a check or money order made payable to “New York City Department of Parks and Recreation” and return to the Permit
Office in the borough in which you have received a permit. 

If you have any questions, please contact our office at the phone number indicated above and have the Event ID number available.

RESERVATIONS
Event Name: 2017_Manhattan_ER_DeWitt Renewal Request
Attendance:   0
Event Type:   Sport - Adult 
Sub Type:      Softball - Adults

Boro:     Manhattan
Facility: East River Park: Baseball-06

DATES RESERVED TIME HRS DATES RESERVED TIME HRS

Wednesday - 04/19/2017
Wednesday - 04/26/2017
Wednesday - 05/03/2017
Wednesday - 05/10/2017
Wednesday - 05/17/2017
Wednesday - 05/24/2017
Wednesday - 05/31/2017
Wednesday - 06/07/2017
Wednesday - 06/14/2017
Wednesday - 06/21/2017
Wednesday - 06/28/2017

09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM

1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 

Thursday - 04/20/2017
Thursday - 04/27/2017
Thursday - 05/04/2017
Thursday - 05/11/2017
Thursday - 05/18/2017
Thursday - 05/25/2017
Thursday - 06/01/2017
Thursday - 06/08/2017
Thursday - 06/15/2017
Thursday - 06/22/2017
Thursday - 06/29/2017

09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM

2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 

Manhattan Permits Office 
Arsenal West

24 West 61st Street - 5th Floor
New York, NY 10023
(212) 408-0226

RESERVATION REQUEST
Permit #: 325055
Status: Under Review
Agent: Lawrence Ackerman
Date: 3/15/2017
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Wednesday - 07/12/2017
Wednesday - 07/19/2017
Wednesday - 07/26/2017
Wednesday - 08/02/2017
Wednesday - 08/09/2017
Wednesday - 08/16/2017
Wednesday - 08/23/2017
Wednesday - 08/30/2017

09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM
09:00 PM to 10:30 PM

1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 

Thursday - 07/13/2017
Thursday - 07/20/2017
Thursday - 07/27/2017
Thursday - 08/03/2017
Thursday - 08/10/2017
Thursday - 08/17/2017
Thursday - 08/24/2017

09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM
09:00 PM to 11:00 PM

2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 

Total Dates: 37 Total Hours 64 hours and 30 minutes

NOTES
For this season, please remove the July 5th and July 6th dates. 

Also, with Passover being during the week of 4/11, I'm going to start us a week later on 4/19 please.

Event Name: 2017_Manhattan_ER_DeWitt Renewal Request
Attendance:   0
Event Type:   Sport - Adult 
Sub Type:      Softball - Adults

Boro:     Manhattan
Facility: De Witt Clinton Park: Softball-02

DATES RESERVED TIME HRS DATES RESERVED TIME HRS

Friday - 05/12/2017
Friday - 06/02/2017
Friday - 06/16/2017
Friday - 07/14/2017
Friday - 07/28/2017

08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM

2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 

Friday - 05/19/2017
Friday - 06/09/2017
Friday - 06/23/2017
Friday - 07/21/2017
Friday - 08/04/2017

08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM
08:30 PM to 10:30 PM

2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 
2:0 

Total Dates: 10 Total Hours 20 hours and 0 minutes

NOTES
Please remove July 7th as I plan on taking the week off.

Manhattan Permits Office 
Arsenal West

24 West 61st Street - 5th Floor
New York, NY 10023
(212) 408-0226

RESERVATION REQUEST
Permit #: 325055
Status: Under Review
Agent: Lawrence Ackerman
Date: 3/15/2017
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